

SECTION IVB

Listed on 3.4.2017
Court No.R-
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 19920 OF
2015

Teja Singh ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 2.3.2017 when the following order was passed :-

" None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Opportunity to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 3.4.2017."

It is submitted that there are total 3 respondents. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps for service upon respondent No.3 and accordingly notice usual as well as dasti was issued to respondent No.3. As per tracking report, in respect of respondent no. 3 item delivery attempted redirection on 20.3.2017 and item delivered at sector-62 Chandigarh whereas the residence of respondent no. 3 is in Sector-55. The counsel for the petitioner has

on 27.03.2017 filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith receipt stating therein that the service has been effected on Respondent no. 3.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj