

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19920/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2011 in CWP No.17913/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TEJA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 - Punjab Urban Development and Planning Authority (PUDA), states that possession of the land in question has been taken over. She further prays for four weeks' time to file affidavit to that effect along with the relevant documents in regard to the record of said possession of land.

Prayer is allowed.

Put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER